RESOLUTION #2022-02

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED VILLAGE OF CARBON HILL BOARD MEETINGS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 2023

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the regular Village Board meetings for the Village of Carbon Hill, Grundy County, Illinois will be held at 7:00pm on the dates that follow during the calendar year of 2023;

WHEREAS, the Illinois Compiled Statues require the Village Board to set the date and time for the regular Village Board meetings at the beginning of each calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THE President and Trustees of the Village of Carbon Hill as follows:

1. That the regular Village Board meetings for the Village of Carbon Hill shall be held at 7:00pm in the Carbon Hill Village Hall located at 695 N. Holcomb St., Carbon Hill, Illinois 60416 on the following dates:

January 3, 2023

February 7, 2023

March 7, 2023

April 5, 2023

May 2, 2023

July 5, 2023

August 1, 2023

September 5, 2023

October 3, 2023

November 7, 2023

June 2, 2023

December 5, 2023

2. That is Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of December 2022.

Ayes: _______
Nays: ______
Abstain: _____
Absent: _____

ATTEST

Adam Johnson

Village President/Mayor

Jennifer Hamerla

(SEAL)

Village Clerk